506197588 08/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6244327 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAL LOTEM	03/10/2019
GALIT MISHAN EISENBERG	03/10/2019
EMMA HAJAJ	03/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 12000
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	9112001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16968967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)776-9701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-776-9700

Email: mail@jalindeman.com

J.A. LINDEMAN & CO. PLLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1070**

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169.0111-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON M. RAPHAEL
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron M. Raphael, Reg. No. 47,885/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-08-11_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0363 506197588

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned LOTEM, Michal, 17 Sderot Omarim Street, 7179902 Macabbim Reut, Israel: MISHAN EISENBERG, Galit, Nahar Hayarden 10, Apt. 5, 7175986 Modiin, Israel; HAJAJ, Emma, 74 Bussel St., 4236137 Netanya, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to February 11, 2019 I/We did irrevocably assign to HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: P.O. Box 12000, 9112001 Jerusalem, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

MODULATION OF SLAMF6 SPLICE VARIANTS FOR CANCER THERAPY

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2019/050163 filed February 11, 2019 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/629,129 filed February 12, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at. Justen.	this	
Michal Lotem	Assisting the second se	
Signed at Jerys Ley	this	
Galit Mishan Kisenberg	(witness)	
Signed at. June of accomme	this LONA day of MARCH 2019	
Emma Hajaj		 (

HDST/055 PCT

PATENT REEL: 053456 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 08/11/2020